To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a Total number of application since a sea of receiving party(ies).  Name: Little Stream LLC. Internal Address:  Street Address: 19 Wanderwood Way  City: Sandy State: UT ZIP: 84092  City: Sandy State: UT ZIP: 84092  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and State: UT ZIP: 84092  Total number of applications and registrations involved:  Total number of applications in true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas J. Rossa  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date  Date  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, statements, and TRALLER.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, statements, and TRALLER.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, statements, and TRALLER.	FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RE(	6-2003	Docket No.:	
To the Honorable Commissionar of Patents a  102473656  is de original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Moraine Company  Internal Address:    Individual(s)	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	TF		48462-02050	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Moraine Company    Association   Association   City Sandy State: LT ZIP 84092				▼ ▼	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Moraine Company    Association   Association   City Sandy State: LT ZIP 84092	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents a. 102	473656 led original	documents or copy thereof.	
Name: Little Stream LLC	Name of conveying party(ies):	1102	2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):	
Individual(s)	Moraine Company	6.12.00	Nama: Little Streem LLC		
Individual(s)					
General Partnership			Internal Address:		
City: Sandy State: UT ZIP: 84092  City: Sandy State: UT ZiP: 84101  City: Sandy State: UT ZiP: 84092  City: Sandy State: UT ZiP: 84092  City: Sandy State: UT ZiP: 84092  City: Sandy State: United States, administing State: United States, administing State: United States, 20092  City: Sandy States United States, 20092  City: Sandy States United States, 20092	☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address: 19 Wanderwo	ood Way	
Other   Individual(s) citizenship   Individual(s) citizen	•	•	City: Sandy	State: UT ZIP: 84092	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)   Yes 🗵 No   General Partnership    3. Nature of conveyance:   Imitted Partnership    3. Assignment   Merger   Corporation-State    3. Other Imitted liability company _ Lital.    Execution Date: May 14, 2003   May 14, 2003   May 14, 2003   May 14, 2003    4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):    A. Trademark Application No.(s)   B. Trademark Registration No.(s)    5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:    Name: Thomas J. Rossa, Esq.   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):   S. \$40.00    Street Address: 299 South Main Street, Suite 1800   May 2665    City: Sait Lake City   State: IT ZIP: 84111    Statement and signature.   To the less of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    Thomas J. Rossa   Name of Person Signing   Signature   Date   RK	-				
General Partnership  Georporation-State  Other limited liability company — Utah  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dome-stic designation is in Georgianation in Health (Designation is additional name(s) & address(es)  A. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,075,161  Georgia Partnership  General Partnership  General Partnership  General Partnership  Georgia Corporation-State  Other limited Inability company — Utah  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dome-stic designation is most oversity of the United States, a dome-stic designation is involved in the United States, a dome-stic designation is not oversity of the Georgia address in the United States, a dome-stic designation is not domiciled in the United States, a dome-stic designation is not domiciled in the United States, a dome-stic designation is not domiciled in the United States, a dome-stic designation is not domiciled in the United States, a dome-stic designation is not domiciled in the United States, a dome-stic designation is not domiciled in the United States, a dome-stic designation is not domiciled in the United States, a dome-stic designation is not domiciled in the United States, a dome-stic designation is not domiciled in the United States, a dome-stic designation is not domiciled in the United States, a dome-stic designation in the United States, advanced in the United States, advanced to the United States, advanced in					
Assignment   Merger   Change of Name   C	Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	Tes Mino			
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance:		-		
Other   Execution Date:   May 14, 2003   Pes		Merger			
designations in the separate document from Additional numbers (s) & address(es)   Yes		•		pany Utah	
Execution Date: May 14, 2003    Continue of Person Signing Signature   Date   May 14, 2003   Person Signing Signature   Date   RK	Other		3		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,075,161  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Thomas J. Rossa, Esq.  Internal Address:    City: Salt Lake City   State:   TT   ZIP:   S41111    Do Not Use This space	Execution Date: May 14, 2003		(Designations must be a separate doc	ument from	
Additional numbers  Additional numbers    Yes   No			Additional name(s) & address(es)	⊔ Yes 🖾 N	
Additional numbers    Yes   No	4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Thomas J. Rossa, Esq.  Internal Address:    Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regist	ration No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Thomas J. Rossa, Esq.  Internal Address:    Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			1,075,161		
Name: Thomas J. Rossa, Esq.  Internal Address:  In				•	
Name: Thomas J. Rossa, Esq.  Internal Address:  In				TO B	
Name: Thomas J. Rossa, Esq.  Internal Address:  In	Additional numbers		☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ o ☐		
Name: Thomas J. Rossa, Esq.  Internal Address:			6. Total number of applications and		
Internal Address:    Enclosed	concerning document should be mailed	:	registrations involved		
Internal Address:    Enclosed	Name: Thomas J. Rossa, Esq.		7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41): \$ \$40.00		
Street Address: 299 South Main Street, Suite 1800  8. Deposit account number:  08-2665  City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84111  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  1075161  Do Not use this space  1075161  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas J. Rossa  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEM RK	Internal Address:				
Street Address: 299 South Main Street, Suite 1800  8. Deposit account number:  08-2665  City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84111  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  1075161  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas J. Rossa  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEM RK			☐ Enclosed		
Street Address: 299 South Main Street, Suite 1800  8. Deposit account number:  08-2665  City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84111  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  1075161  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas J. Rossa  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEM RK			Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84111  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  1075161  Do Not use this spa			_	-	
City: Salt Lake City  State: UT ZIP: 84111  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  1075161	Street Address: 299 South Main Street, Suite 1800		o. Deposit account number.		
City: Salt Lake City  State: UT ZIP: 84111  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  1075161	/		00.000		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	City Colt I also City States	†iT 7ID 94111	08-2665		
No. 13/2003 DETRIE 00000118 002665 1075161  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas J. Rossa  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRAPEN RK	City. Sait Lake City State.		ISE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas J. Rossa  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRAPEN RK	ARTES ARTES				
Name of Person Signing  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Thomas J. Rossa  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRAPEM RK	DO TOYCOU SERVICE	[-	Λ		
of the original document.  Thomas J. Rossa  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEM RK	Statement and signature.	Λ	7		
Thomas J. Rossa  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEM RK					
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRAPEN RK		: WOY/IC		\$ 600 ( mail to 1)	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEMERK			Signature		
	Name of Ferson Cigning				
	REEL: 002754 FRAME: 0476				

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by Moraine Company ("ASSIGNOR"), having an address of 30600 Telegraph road, Bingham Farms, Michigan 48025 to Little Stream LLC, a Utah Limited Liability Company ("ASSIGNEE"), having an address of 19 Wanderwood Way, Sandy, UT, 84092, (attorney docket 48462-02050).

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark "DAKOTA HEARTH", No. 1,075,161, registered October 11, 1977, (the "MARK") and is desirous of assigning the MARK to ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the MARK.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the MARK together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK and all registrations and applications therefor.

My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/12/2003 REEL: 002754 FRAME: 0477